BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

S T SPANO GREENHOUSES INC,

v.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 43457

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 086824

Category: Abatement Property Type: Agricultural

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 01-02 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 01-02 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$206,370

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 01-02 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 9th day of January 2009.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on record January 8, 2009

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals Jefferson County Board of Commissioners STIPULATION

RECEIVED

DEC 2 6 2008

Docket Number: 43457 ST SPANO GREENHOUSES INC			JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION		
Petitioner,				E 20 C 20	-
VS.					
JEFFERSON COUNTY E Respondent.	OARD OF COMM	<u>ISSIONERS</u>		•	
Acspondent.				• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BOTH PARTIES stipulate	and gares on fall				
 The subject prope This Stipulation p The parties agree negotiated values Assessment Appear 	rty is described by the ertains to the year(s) that the 2001 and 200 are not appraised valued the decisions for the	ne following Jefferson C : 2001 and 2002. 02 actual values of the s	county Property Schedule Nun subject property shall be Stipul achieve equalization necessit pulation and shall have no beat able law.:	lated Values be	low. These
Schedule Number 086824	BOCC Values \$366,120	Stipulated Values \$206,370 \$91,310 \$115,060	Total actual value, with allocated to land; and allocated to improvements.	Allocation: 100% 44% 56%	Assessed Value \$57,790 \$26,020 \$31,770
-additional assessm Assessor's Office a -improvement:	ent for the new or au would make a down	w acamen. Petitioner(s) igmented improvements ward adjustment in valu	ting improvement, then the Ai would have all available rem Should an improvement be dation to reflect the damage to	edies to dispute lestroyed, then or destruction (the the _ of that
			, if applicable, with confidenti actual rent rolls, together with the Assessor no later than Ma		
	to allow access to the	mprovements for the	purposes of measuring or to		
7. Petitioner(s) agree(schedule numbers:	s) to waive the right 086824 for the asses	to a Board of Assessme sment years covered by	nt Appeals hearing and any futhis Stipulation.	erther appeal of	the
Petitioner(s)		Jefferson Co	ounty Board of Commissioner		
By: William G	M. Jami	By:	Zuts MW		
Title:		Title Ass	istant County Attorney		
Pote:		Phone: 303	-271-8198		
Docket Number:43457			1/8/2009		
Socket Number:4343/		100 Jefferson County Parkway Golden, CO 80419			